
  LAURA AVILA 
Assistant Assessor – Mike Bennett 

Assistant Recorder - Brian Pace 
 

 
 

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE /1115 Truxtun Avenue / Bakersfield, CA  93301-4639 / Telephone (661) 868-3485 
RECORDER’S OFFICE / 1530 Truxtun Avenue 

HALL OF RECORDS / 1655 Chester Avenue /Bakersfield, CA  93301-5232/ Telephone (661) 868-6400 

TO: PUBLIC IN GENERAL 

RE: 2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

Dated:  12/03/2024 

Holidays for the Calendar Year 2025 
 

January 1  Wednesday New Year’s Day 
 
January 20  Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day (3rd Monday in January) 

 
February 17  Monday Presidents’ Day (3rd Monday in February) 

 
May 26   Monday Memorial Day (Final Monday in May) 
 
July 4   Friday  Independence Day 
 
September 1  Monday Labor Day (1st Monday in September) 

 
November 11  Tuesday Veterans’ Day 
 
November 27  Thursday Thanksgiving Day 
 
November 28  Friday  Day after Thanksgiving Day 
 
December 24  Wednesday OPEN 8:00 to Noon—Christmas Eve 
 
December 25  Thursday Christmas Day 
 
December 31  Wednesday OPEN 8:00 to Noon—New Year’s Eve 
 
January 1 (2026) Thursday New Year’s Day 
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